
St. Anne’s Parent Club 
March 27, 2023



Put God First
Holy and merciful God,

Look lovingly on this group gathered here. During this meeting, as we discuss and plan events important to this 
school, help us to be guided by your Spirit. 

May we be wise in our discernment, balanced in our judgment, fair in our decision, and visionary in our planning.

Though we may, at times, have differing views, may we listen to one another and be guided by our common goals.

May we always be mindful in our words and actions of what is best for all children.

We ask all this through Christ our Lord,

Amen.



Mission Statement
St. Anne’s School is a Christ-centered community dedicated to 

forming disciples who are nurtured within the parish, educated in the school, 
and sent forth to live Jesus’ Gospel message. 



Operating Norms
● Meetings will start and end on time
● Presume positive intentions
● Side conversations should be kept to a minimum
● Be kind and open to ideas and input
● Ideas, input, and questions should be student driven and pertain to Parent 

Club activities



Principal’s Report
WCEA Accreditation
● We received 7 highly effectives and 5 effectives on the accreditation factors.

Monthly Dinner Funds Purchases
● Art 

○ Paint, pallets, and specialty paper
● Recess/PE

○ Basketballs, volleyballs, footballs, and dodgeballs
○ Jump ropes and other jumping activities
○ Beanbags, paddles, bats, scoops, and flag belts

Book Fair Scholastic Dollars Purchases
● Over 150 new books and accessories for our library.



Principal’s Report
Wednesday, March 29
● Bishop’s Visit, please join us for Mass celebrating our 100th year
● Student lunch

Thursday, April 6
● Holy Thursday Prayer Service at 2:00

Friday, April 7 
● Good Friday Service at 11:00
● Noon Dismissal with no Campus Care

Monday, April 10-Friday, April 14
● Easter vacation

Wednesday, April 19
● Noon Dismissal



Principal’s Report
Friday, April 21
● Jog a Thon

Monday, April 24-Friday, May 12
● STAR Testing

Monday, April 24-Friday, April 28 
● 6th grade at Science Camp

Saturday, April 29
● Gala

Thursday, May 4
● Fine Arts Night

Tuesday, May 9
● Kindergarten Orientation



Principal’s Report
Wednesday, May 10
● Noon dismissal

Friday, May 19
● Field Day
● 1:30 dismissal

Wednesday, May 24
● Kindergarten Promotion and Mass at 9:15

Thursday, May 25
● 8th grade Graduation and Mass at 5:30

Friday, May 26
● LAST DAY OF SCHOOL!
● 11:00 dismissal



Agenda
● SAC Report

● Petal Report

● SOS Slip Reminder



Agenda
● 100 Year Student Luncheon: Katie Pruden

○ March 29
○ Volunteers Needed

● Monthly Food Nights: Kate Rooney
○ Rick’s Pizza on April 20

● Jog a Thon: Kate Rooney
○ April 21
○ Pledge forms will be sent out March 31
○ Volunteers Needed



Agenda
● Fine Arts Night: Erin Culbertson

○ May 4
○ Volunteers Needed

● Field Day: Katie Pruden
○ May 19
○ 1:30 dismissal
○ Volunteers needed

● Assemblies
○ Researching a mobile planetarium



Agenda
Past Event Update

● Book Faire: Alyssa High
○ $3,496 Scholastic Dollars raised

● VIP Luncheon: 
○ Survey feedback will be used for continued event improvement

Save the Date 

● Gala: Hilda Sousa
○ April 29 


